

STATE OF NEW MEXICO COMMISSION FOR DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING



Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor G. Nathan Gomme Executive Director

NMCDHH BOARD TRAINING

Thursday, September 19, 2019 1:00 p.m. NMCDHH Conference Room 505 Marquette Ave. NW, Suite 1550 Albuquerque, NM 87102

AGENDA

Posted: September 13, 2019

- I. Commission Creation, Powers and Duties
 - A. Commission for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing Persons, NMSA 1978, Sections 28-11B-1 through -4
 - B. Telecommunication Access Act, NMSA 1978, Sections 63-9F-1 through 13
- II. Legal Representation and the Office of the Attorney General (OAG)
 - A. Attorney-Client Privilege
 - B. Confidentiality
- III. Rulemaking
- IV. Open Meetings Act
- V. Robert's Rules of Order
- VI. Inspection of Public Records Act
- VII. Governmental Conduct Act, Ethics

Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations by contacting the New Mexico Commission for Deaf and Hard of Hearing at 1-800-489-8536 with sufficient lead time to secure necessary services and equipment.

COMMISSIONERS

 Mr. Austin Welborn – Deaf/Hard of Hearing Representative of Northern New Mexico Dr. Rosemary J. Gallegos – Superintendent, New Mexico School for the Deaf Mr. Josh Pando – Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Vacant – Parent of Deaf/Hard of Hearing Child Mr. Johnny Robertson – NM Association for the Deaf
Mr. Don Johnson – Deaf/Hard of Hearing Representative of Southern New Mexico Ms. Concha Dunwell – Deaf or Hard of Hearing Professional



STATE OF NEW MEXICO COMMISSION FOR DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING



Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

G. Nathan Gomme Executive Director

NMCDHH BOARD MEETING

Thursday, September 19, 2019 3:00 p.m. NMCDHH Conference Room 505 Marquette Ave. NW, Suite 1550 Albuquerque, NM 87102

DRAFT AGENDA

Posted: August 26, 2019

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of Minutes of June 6, 2019
- IV. Reports
 - A. Executive Director Report
 - B. Department Reports
- V. Action Items
- VI. New Business
- VII. Adjournment

Personal attacks on Commission members, staff, interpreters, or other persons in attendance or absent will not be tolerated. Individuals engaging in this activity will be asked to leave the meeting immediately.

Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations by contacting the New Mexico Commission for Deaf and Hard of Hearing at 1-800-489-8536 with sufficient lead time to secure necessary services and equipment.

COMMISSIONERS

 Mr. Austin Welborn – Deaf/Hard of Hearing Representative of Northern New Mexico Dr. Rosemary J. Gallegos – Superintendent, New Mexico School for the Deaf Mr. Josh Pando – Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Vacant – Parent of Deaf/Hard of Hearing Child Mr. Johnny Robertson – NM Association for the Deaf
Mr. Don Johnson – Deaf/Hard of Hearing Representative of Southern New Mexico Ms. Concha Dunwell – Deaf or Hard of Hearing Professional